
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Specular Microscope Type B

 Running Contract Valid Till  31-07-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T526/1015B/2024

 Tendered Quantity  4

 Supplier Name  M/s My Healthskape Medicals Private Limited

 GST No  07AADCM4683K1Z3

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 4 Visits per year

 Warranty period  3 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 Sharma Industrial
Estate Walbhat Road
Goregoan East
Mumbai 400063

 Contact Person Priyansh vora

 Phone  02226862626

 Mobile No 9820444396

 Email tenders@myhealthskape.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Specular Microscope Type B
 Model & Make : EM 4000/ Tomey Corporation 

1405027.68
Incl.GST :12%

103620.79 1508648.47

1405027.68 103620.79 1508648.47

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  4th Year  5th Year  6th Year  7th Year  8th Year  9th Year  10th Year

 Specular Microscope Type B

Labour  15,000.00  15,000.00  15,750.00  15,750.00  16,540.00  16,540.00  17,370.00

Comprehensi
ve

 50,000.00  50,000.00  62,500.00  62,500.00  75,000.00  75,000.00  78,750.00

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Specular Microscope Type B

â€‹Equipment: Specular Microscope Type B

1. Machine should be fully automatic with auto alignment and auto measurement.
2. Analysis should be automatic.
3. Machine should have L -Count, Core and Dark area method.
4. Machine should have integrated Non-Contact Pachymeter.
5. Machine should have 13 measurement areas or more
6. Machine should give count up to 300 cells.
7. Machine should have integrated data base and thermal printer.
8. Machine should be extremely fast.
9. Resolution: Pixels used for picture taking 80 (V) x 180 (H) pixels

10. Capturing scope should be 0.25 x 0.54 mm
11. Photography magnification should be X190
12. Touch Display 10.4’’ color LCD
13. Analysis values: CD (cell density), AVG (average cell area), SD (standard deviation of cell area), CV (coefficient of variation

of cell area) Cell size (max. + min. cell area)
14. Stroke of moving section X: 88 mm Y: 40 mm Z: 50 mm
15. Stroke of electrical chin rest 70 mm
16. Measuring accuracy Pachymetry +/- 10 µm
17. Data output type USB-Hx2, USB-Dx2, LAN, SD Card (for internal database)
18. Motorized table should be provided along with the machine.
19. Suitable UPS should be provided along with the machine.
20. Machine should be US FDA approved or CE marked.

 

Note:

1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


